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Director of Pupil Personnel

	BISD 2023-24 Enrollment Information
(Numbers pulled from Infinite Campus on September 18, 2023)

	GES
	BMS/BHS

	Preschool
	54
	6
	34

	K
	41
	7
	28

	1
	30
	8
	42

	2
	41
	9
	47

	3
	37
	10
	61

	4
	29
	11
	57

	5
	34
	12
	61

	Total 
	266
	Total
	330


BISD Total Enrollment Preschool - 12th Grade: 596

2023-24 BISD Enrollment Summary 
	Month
	Grandview Elementary
	Bellevue High School 
	District 

	End of 22-23 School Year
	283
	356
	639

	August 2023
	267
	325
	592

	September 2023
	266
	330
	596











	BISD Attendance 

	
	GES
	BMS/BHS

	August (8/16-8/31)
	96.03%
	95.82%

	September (9/1 - 9/18)
	95.80%
	94.0%

	August 17th - September 18th 
	95.91%
	94.95%

	District Attendance Percentage - August 16, 2023 - September 18, 2023 - 95.36% 



District Assessment Coordinator 
· We are working as a district leadership to ensure all data is entered and accurate in the School Report Card collection tool.  We are almost finished with this process and will be ready to submit by the end of the week.   Public release for the School Report Card is scheduled for mid-October.  
· The fall MAP assessment window is now closed.  Fall data is utilized in both buildings to ensure students are placed accordingly in the proper intervention and that they are receiving the services they need.  The results can be found HERE.
· The District Assessment Calendar can be accessed HERE. This will be updated throughout the year as specific dates are released. 

FRC/YSC District Contact 
Grandview Elementary and Bellevue High School reports can be accessed HERE. 



